
 

 

 
 
 

 

 

August 8, 2025 
 

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051. 

BSE Limited, Corporate Relationship 
Department, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, 
Mumbai – 400 023. 

Code : PRSMJOHNSN Code : 500338 
  
Dear Sir/Madam, 

 
Sub. : Disclosure of Voting Results of Resolutions passed at the 33rd Annual General Meeting 
of the Company and Consolidated Scrutiniser's Report. 

 
Pursuant to Regulation 44(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pertaining to the results of the           
e-voting in respect of the resolutions passed at the 33rd Annual General Meeting (‘AGM’) of the 
Company held on Thursday, August 7, 2025 along with the consolidated Scrutiniser’s Report on            
e-voting (i.e. remote e-voting and e-voting at the AGM). 
 
Date of AGM August 7, 2025 
Total number of shareholders as on the cut-off date (July 31, 2025) 81654 
No. of shareholders attended the meeting through Video Conferencing : 
 
Promoters and Promoter Group : 

 
 
3 

Public : 59 
 
The copy of the results of the e-voting along with the consolidated Scrutiniser’s Report on e-voting 
are also available on the website of the Company at http://www.prismjohnson.in and on the website 
of KFin Technologies Limited, the authorised agency which provided e-voting facility at 
https://evoting.kfintech.com and also at the Registered Office and Corporate Office of the 
Company. 
 
Based on the consolidated report of the Scrutiniser, all resolutions set out in the Notice of the AGM 
have been duly approved by the shareholders of the Company with requisite majority.   
 
Kindly take the same on the records. 
 
Thanking you, 
 
Yours faithfully, 
For PRISM JOHNSON LIMITED 
 
 
SHAILESH DHOLAKIA 
Company Secretary &  
Compliance Officer 
 
Encl.: E-voting results and Scrutiniser's Report on AGM 

http://www.prismjohnson.in/
https://evoting.kfintech.com/


Resolution (1) 
Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary 

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in 
the agenda/resolution? 

No 

Description of resolution considered (a) The Audited Standalone Financial Statement of the Company for the 
Financial Year ended March 31, 2025, together with the Reports of 
the Board of Directors and the Auditor thereon; 

and 
(b) The Audited Consolidated Financial Statement of the Company 
for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2025, together with the 
Report of the Auditor thereon. 

Category Mode of 
voting 

No. of 
shares held 

No. of votes 
polled 

% of 
Votes 
polled 
on 
outstand 
ing 
shares 

No. of votes – 
in favour 

No. of 
votes – 
against 

% of votes 
in favour on 
votes polled 

% of Votes 
against on 
votes polled 

 (1) (2) (3)=[(2)/( 
1)]*100 

(4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)] 
*100 

(7)=[(5)/(2)] 
*100 

Promote 
r and 
Promote 
r Group 

E-Voting 376881169 355598669 94.3530 355598669 0 100.0000 0.0000 

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Postal Ballot 
(if applicable) 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Total 376881169 355598669 94.3530 355598669 0 100.0000 0.0000 

Public- 
Institutio 
ns 

E-Voting 46091776 44566495 96.6908 44566495 0 100.0000 0.0000 

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Postal Ballot 
(if applicable) 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Total 46091776 44566495 96.6908 44566495 0 100.0000 0.0000 

Public- 
Non 
Institutio 
ns 

E-Voting 80383635 363445 0.4521 363195 250 99.9312 0.0688 

Poll 4378 0.0054 4278 100 97.7159 2.2841 

Postal Ballot 
(if applicable) 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Total 80383635 367823 0.4576 367473 350 99.9048 0.0952 

Total Total 503356580 400532987 79.5724 400532637 350 99.9999 0.0001 

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes 

Disclosure of notes on resolution Resolution passed by the 
shareholders with requisite 
majority. 



Resolution (2) 
Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary 

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in 
the agenda/resolution? 

No 

Description of resolution considered To appoint a Director in place of Mr. Rajan Raheja (DIN : 00037480), 
who retires by rotation and being eligible, offers himself for re- 
appointment as Director. 

Category Mode of 
voting 

No. of 
shares 
held 

No. of 
votes 
polled 

% of Votes 
polled on 
outstanding 
shares 

No. of 
votes – in 
favour 

No. of 
votes – 
against 

% of votes 
in favour on 
votes polled 

% of Votes 
against on 
votes polled 

 (1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)] 
*100 

(4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)] 
*100 

(7)=[(5)/(2)] 
*100 

Promoter 
and 
Promoter 
Group 

E-Voting 376881169 355598669 94.3530 355598669 0 100.0000 0.0000 

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Postal Ballot 
(if applicable) 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Total 376881169 355598669 94.3530 355598669 0 100.0000 0.0000 

Public- 
Institutions 

E-Voting 46091776 44566495 96.6908 44239143 327352 99.2655 0.7345 

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Postal Ballot 
(if applicable) 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Total 46091776 44566495 96.6908 44239143 327352 99.2655 0.7345 

Public- Non 
Institutions 

E-Voting 80383635 363445 0.4521 362905 540 99.8514 0.1486 

Poll 4378 0.0054 4278 100 97.7159 2.2841 

Postal Ballot 
(if applicable) 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Total 80383635 367823 0.4576 367183 640 99.8260 0.1740 

Total Total 503356580 400532987 79.5724 400204995 327992 99.9181 0.0819 

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes 

Disclosure of notes on resolution Resolution passed by the 
shareholders with requisite 
majority. 



Resolution (3) 

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary 

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in 
the agenda/resolution? 

No 

Description of resolution considered To appoint a Director in place of Mr. Akshay Raheja (DIN : 00288397) 
who retires by rotation and being eligible offers himself for re-appointment 
as Director. 

Category Mode of 
voting 

No. of 
shares 
held 

No. of 
votes 
polled 

% of Votes 
polled on 
outstanding 
shares 

No. of 
votes – in 
favour 

No. of 
votes – 
against 

% of votes in 
favour on votes 
polled 

% of 
Votes 
against on 
votes 
polled 

 (1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)] 
*100 

(4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=[(5)/(2 
)]*100 

Promoter 
and 
Promoter 
Group 

E-Voting 376881169 355598669 94.3530 355598669 0 100.0000 0.0000 

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Postal 
Ballot (if 
applicable) 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Total 376881169 355598669 94.3530 355598669 0 100.0000 0.0000 

Public- 
Institutions 

E-Voting 46091776 44566495 96.6908 44270568 295927 99.3360 0.6640 

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Postal 
Ballot (if 
applicable) 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Total 46091776 44566495 96.6908 44270568 295927 99.3360 0.6640 

Public- Non 
Institutions 

E-Voting 80383635 363445 0.4521 362905 540 99.8514 0.1486 

Poll 4378 0.0054 4278 100 97.7159 2.2841 

Postal 
Ballot (if 
applicable) 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Total 80383635 367823 0.4576 367183 640 99.8260 0.1740 

Total Total 503356580 400532987 79.5724 400236420 296567 99.9260 0.0740 

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes 

Disclosure of notes on resolution Resolution passed by the 
shareholders with requisite 
majority 



Resolution (4) 

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary 

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in 
the agenda/resolution? 

No 

Description of resolution considered Ratification of remuneration of the Cost Auditors of the Company. 

Category Mode of 
voting 

No. of 
shares 
held 

No. of 
votes 
polled 

% of Votes 
polled on 
outstanding 
shares 

No. of 
votes – in 
favour 

No. of 
votes – 
against 

% of votes 
in favour 
on votes 
polled 

% of Votes 
against on 
votes polled 

 (1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2 
)]*100 

(7)=[(5)/(2)] 
*100 

Promoter 
and 
Promoter 
Group 

E-Voting 376881169 355598669 94.3530 355598669 0 100.0000 0.0000 

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Postal 
Ballot (if 
applicable) 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Total 376881169 355598669 94.3530 355598669 0 100.0000 0.0000 

Public- 
Institutions 

E-Voting 46091776 44566495 96.6908 44566495 0 100.0000 0.0000 

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Postal 
Ballot (if 
applicable) 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Total 46091776 44566495 96.6908 44566495 0 100.0000 0.0000 

Public- Non 
Institutions 

E-Voting 80383635 363445 0.4521 363140 305 99.9161 0.0839 

Poll 4378 0.0054 4278 100 97.7159 2.2841 

Postal 
Ballot (if 
applicable) 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Total 80383635 367823 0.4576 367418 405 99.8899 0.1101 

Total Total 503356580 400532987 79.5724 400532582 405 99.9999 0.0001 

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes 

Disclosure of notes on resolution Resolution passed by the 
shareholders with requisite 
majority 



Resolution (5) 

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary 

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in 
the agenda/resolution? 

No 

Description of resolution considered Appointment of Secretarial Auditor of the Company. 

Category Mode of 
voting 

No. of 
shares 
held 

No. of 
votes 
polled 

% of Votes 
polled on 
outstanding 
shares 

No. of 
votes – in 
favour 

No. of 
votes – 
against 

% of votes 
in favour on 
votes polled 

% of Votes 
against on 
votes polled 

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]* 
100 

(4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)] 
*100

(7)=[(5)/(2)]*1 
00 

Promoter 
and 
Promoter 
Group 

E-Voting 376881169 355598669 94.3530 355598669 0 100.0000 0.0000 

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Postal 
Ballot (if 
applicable) 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Total 376881169 355598669 94.3530 355598669 0 100.0000 0.0000 

Public- 
Institutions 

E-Voting 46091776 44566495 96.6908 44566495 0 100.0000 0.0000 

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Postal 
Ballot (if 
applicable) 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Total 46091776 44566495 96.6908 44566495 0 100.0000 0.0000 

Public- Non 
Institutions 

E-Voting 80383635 363445 0.4521 363195 250 99.9312 0.0688 

Poll 4378 0.0054 4278 100 97.7159 2.2841 

Postal 
Ballot (if 
applicable) 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Total 80383635 367823 0.4576 367473 350 99.9048 0.0952 

Total Total 503356580 400532987 79.5724 400532637 350 99.9999 0.0001 

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes 

Disclosure of notes on resolution 
Resolution passed by the 
shareholders with requisite 
majority 



 

Resolution (6) 

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special 

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in 
the agenda/resolution? 

No 

Description of resolution considered Private Placement of Non-convertible Debentures and/or other Debt 
Securities. 

Category Mode of 
voting 

No. of 
shares 
held 

No. of 
votes 
polled 

% of Votes 
polled on 
outstanding 
shares 

No. of 
votes – in 
favour 

No. of 
votes – 
against 

% of votes 
in favour on 
votes polled 

% of Votes 
against on 
votes polled 

 (1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)] 
*100 

(4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)] 
*100 

(7)=[(5)/(2)]* 
100 

Promoter 
and 
Promoter 
Group 

E-Voting 376881169 355598669 94.3530 355598669 0 100.0000 0.0000 

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Postal 
Ballot (if 
applicable) 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Total 376881169 355598669 94.3530 355598669 0 100.0000 0.0000 

Public- 
Institutions 

E-Voting 46091776 44566495 96.6908 43372829 1193666 97.3216 2.6784 

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Postal 
Ballot (if 
applicable) 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Total 46091776 44566495 96.6908 43372829 1193666 97.3216 2.6784 

Public- Non 
Institutions 

E-Voting 80383635 363445 0.4521 363095 350 99.9037 0.0963 

Poll 4378 0.0054 4278 100 97.7159 2.2841 

Postal 
Ballot (if 
applicable) 

0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Total 80383635 367823 0.4576 367373 450 99.8777 0.1223 

Total Total 503356580 400532987 79.5724 399338871 1194116 99.7019 0.2981 

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes 

Disclosure of notes on resolution Resolution passed by the 
shareholders with requisite 
majority 
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